
2016 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
Location Northern Rivers Branch NSW

Course of Fire

SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sat 1 Oct 2016

EVENT RANGE TARGET POSITION TIME Rounds

T1* 100m SFP 13M AFP 5 min 5

T2** 100m SFP 13M AFP 5 min 5

T3 100m BUFFALO HEAD LA1 AFP 5 min 5

T4* 50m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5

T5** 50m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5

T6 50m FERAL CAT LA7 Standing Unsupported 5 min 5

T7 50m ELEPHANT LA9 Standing Unsupported 3 sec exp 2x5

T8 25m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 10 sec 2x5

SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sun 2 Oct 2016

EVENT RANGE TARGET POSITION TIME Rounds

T1* 100m SFP 13M AFP 5 min 5

T2** 100m SFP 13M AFP 5 min 5

T3 100m BUFFALO HEAD LA1 AFP 5 min 5

T4 100m GOAT LA4 Standing Post Rest 2 min 5

T5* 50m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5

T6** 50m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5

T7 50m FERAL CAT LA7 Standing Unsupported 5 min 5

T8 50m LARGE RABBIT LA12 Standing Unsupported 3 sec exp 5

T9 50m SFP 13M Standing Unsupported 15 sec 2x5

SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW -  Mon 3 Oct 2016

EVENT RANGE TARGET Position Time Rounds

T1* 100m SMALL BEAR LA2 AFP 5 min 5

T2 100m GOAT LA4 Standing Post Rest 2 min 5

T3* 50m FOX HEAD LA3 Standing Unsupported 5 min 5

T4 50m BUFFALO HEAD LA1 Sitting Post Rest 2 min 5

T5 50m FERAL CAT LA7 Kneeling Post Rest 2 min 5

T6 50m PIG LA6 Standing Unsupported 3 sec exp 5

T7 25m SMALL BEAR LA2 Standing Unsupported 15 sec 5

National Teams

Monday  3rd October, 2016. To be shot after the completion of the Centrefire match

Event Dist Target Position Time Rounds

T1 100m FOX HEAD LA3 AFP 2 min 5

T2 50m FERAL CAT LA7 Sitting Post Rest 2 min 5

T3 50m BUFFALO HEAD LA1 Standing Post Rest 2 min 5

T4 25m SITTING RABBIT LA5 Standing Unsupported 10 sec 5

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sat 1 Oct 2016

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
Medal 

1

Medal 

2

NSW 

Medal
Total

A3 Allan Wilkin AA Adult WA 22LR 42 45 32 34 16 36 54 59 76 61 68 318

A4 Craig Knox A Adult NSW 22LR 41.1 37 30.1 42.1 30 48 62 16 83.2 67 78.1 306.03

A5 Andrew Robson AA Adult Qld 22LR 36 41.1 41 31 37 27 71 76 67 78.1 68 360.01

A6 Clinton Parker AAA Adult WA 22M 44 46.2 43 43 38.1 45 59.1 73 87 84.3 88 391.04

A7 Brett Jolly A Adult NSW 22LR 45.2 38 42 43 43 48 55 77 88.2 81 90 391.02

A8 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 22LR 19 31 9 39 9 41 37.1 78 58 40 50 263.01

A9 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 22M 44 49 45 39 45.1 30 68 55 83 94.1 75 375.01

A10 Geoff Thomas AA Adult ACT 22LR 43 39 20 37.1 40.1 44 52 49 80.1 79.1 64 324.02

A11 Darren Moy AA Adult Qld 22LR 45.1 42 44 41 45 47 78 91 86.1 87 91 433.01

A12 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 22LR 38 41.1 30 33 25 28 33 51 71 66.1 58 279.01

A13 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 22LR 48.3 45 29 47 45 47 77 89.2 95.3 90 76 427.05

A14 Peter Cohen AA Adult Qld 22LR 41 42 41 42 44.1 31 53 73.2 83 86.1 72 367.03

A15 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 22LR 48.1 44.1 40 43 32 26 36 59 91.1 76.1 66 328.02

A16 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 31 38.2 30 16 0 15 4 15 47 38.2 45 149.02

A17 Larry Murrell AA Adult NSW 22LR 40.1 37 23 25 24 32 55 64.1 65.1 61 55 300.02

B3 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 22M 40 36 30 41 40.1 48 78 82 81 76.1 78 395.01

B4 Timothy Rees AA Adult ACT 22LR 30 27 30 25 42.1 46 59 80 55 69.1 76 339.01

B5 Paul James AA Adult NSW 22LR 35.1 42 27 40 35 34 42 67 75.1 77 61 322.01

B6 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 22LR 35 39 43 25 17.1 46 55 83 60 56.1 89 343.01

B7 Scott Wagner AA Adult NSW 22M 36 39 44.1 28.1 33.1 28 46 67 64.1 72.1 72.1 321.03

B8 Jarod Moody A Jnr >=15 NSW 22LR 40 33 42 24 43 48 73 67 64 76 90 370

B9 Brian Endersby A Adult WA 22M 38 25 35 15 16 32 42 66 53 41 67 269

B10 Michael Wright A Adult Qld 22LR 44 48.2 43 24 25.1 25 41 52 68 73.3 68 302.03

B11 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 22M 41 42 44 44 41.1 36 77 63.1 85 83.1 80 388.02

B12 Bob Tulloch C Adult WA 22M 15 10 21 20 16 9 33.1 26 35 26 30 150.01

B13 Joel Evans AA Adult WA 22M 39 41 48 31 25 36 74 77 70 66 84 371

B14 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 22M 43 44.1 44 35.2 48 33 72 85.1 78.2 92.1 77 404.04

B15 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 22LR 46 35 28 42 29 41 45 47 88 64 69 313

B16 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 22M 44.1 41 47 38 47 47 69 82 82.1 88 94 415.01

B17 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 22LR 21 12 21 0 0 0 24.1 23 21 12 21 101.01
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sat 1 Oct 2016

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
Medal 

1

Medal 

2

NSW 

Medal
Total

C3 Wayne Rooney C Adult NSW 22LR 32 29 43 31 30 8 39 68 63 59 51 280

C4 Peter Tulloch A Adult WA 22M 29 34 0 41 36 17 60.1 39 70 70 17 256.01

C6 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 22LR 38 39 33 28 21 0 10 64 66 60 33 233

C7 Richard Cains AA Adult Tas 22LR 32 19 20 23 26 27 62 78 55 45 47 287

C8 Gwen Murrell A Ladies NSW 22LR 40 30 32 7 32.1 24 37 59 47 62.1 56 261.01

C9 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 25 37 21 34 41 39 52 75 59 78 60 324

C10 Don Ruwoldt AA Adult Qld 22LR 34 43 27 37 43 44 49 67 71 86 71 344

C11 Col Rees AA Adult ACT 22LR 32 40 25 37.1 40 46 65.1 81.1 69.1 80 71 366.03

C12 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 22LR 25 23 43.1 42 47.1 42 58 84 67 70.1 85.1 364.02

C13 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Qld 22LR 0 20 27 27 31 24 25 51.2 27 51 51 205.02

C14 Norm Coon AA Adult WA 22LR 32 40 36.1 16 44.1 26 62 67 48 84.1 62.1 323.02

C15 Ken Wright AA Adult Qld 22LR 37 44.1 23 42 34.1 44 62 79 79 78.2 67 365.02

C16 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 22M 33 44 38 42 44 44 51 74 75 88 82 370

C17 Renee Parker B Ladies NSW 22LR 28 44 30 34 29 41 56 75 62 73 71 337

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m SFP 13M AFP 5 min T4* 50m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 5 min T7 50m ELEPHANT LA9 Standing Unsupported 3 sec exp

T2** 100m SFP 13M AFP 5 min T5** 50m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 5 min T8 25m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 10 sec

T3 100m BUFFALO HEAD LA1 AFP 5 min T6 50m FERAL CAT LA7 Standing Unsupported 5 min 0
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sun 2 Oct 2016

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
Medal 

1

Medal 

2

NSW 

Medal
Total

A3 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 218B 42.1 48.1 35 43 46.1 31.1 15 15 62 88.2 79.2 50 337.04

A4 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 218B 37 41 24.1 21 23 17 10 19.1 33 60 58 34.1 225.02

A5 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 222 49.2 47 50.2 49.1 46 45 48 42 79 95.2 92 98.2 455.05

A6 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 6x48 48.1 43 47 43.1 44 39.2 38 43 68 92.1 82.2 85 413.04

A7 Peter Cohen AA Adult Qld 25-20 29 42 27 37 43 34 38 25 61 72 76 65 336

A8 Brett Jolly A Adult NSW 30-30 44 39 17 40 37.2 34 28 32.1 63 81.2 73 45 334.03

A9 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 222 49.1 48 49.2 45 44.1 44.1 49 41 69.1 93.2 92.1 98.2 438.06

A10 Geoff Thomas AA Adult ACT 30-30 35 39 37 44 41 18 21 23 30 76 57 58 288

A11 Joel Evans AA Adult WA 222 47 46.2 48 36 46 43.1 47 41 78 93 89.3 95 432.03

A12 Gwen Murrell A Ladies NSW 223 40.1 34 14 47 41 16 34 25 37 81.1 50 48 288.01

A13 Peter Tulloch A Adult WA 38-55 37 41 32.2 41 29 43 25 38.2 80 66 84 57.2 366.04

A14 Norm Coon AA Adult WA 222 47 47.2 48.1 43 31 40 44 31.1 65 78 87.2 92.1 396.04

A15 Bob Tulloch C Adult WA 357 38.1 15 8 12 34 8 13 14 39 72.1 23 21 181.01

A16 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 223 19 22 15 15 8 15 16 13 15 27 37 31 138

B3 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 44.1 34 6 25 39 45 44 15 77.2 83.1 79 50 329.03

B4 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 223 47 47.2 48 48.1 40 24 45 40 70 87 71.2 93 409.03

B5 Wayne Rooney C Adult NSW 30-30 40 24 18 8 17 0 0 0 57.2 57 24 18 164.02

B6 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 6x45 50.1 49.1 49.1 39 35 42 47 40 82 85.1 91.1 96.1 433.03

B7 Andrew Robson AA Adult Qld 25-20 30 26 12 19 39 41 48 30 52 69 67 60 297

B8 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 38 19 18 21 9 16 9 15 66 47 35 27 211

B9 Allan Wilkin AA Adult WA 218B 40 42 38.1 42 32 34 34 16 60 72 76 72.1 338.01

B10 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 243 50.1 44 38.2 38.1 45.1 36.2 39 32 66 95.2 80.2 77.2 388.07

B11 Scott Wagner AA Adult NSW 222 46 49.3 49 42.1 27.1 35.1 24 37.1 71.1 73.1 84.4 73 380.08

B12 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 222 47 49.2 46 49.1 45 47.1 49 32 81 92 96.3 95 445.04

B13 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Qld 218B 31 30 25 32 25 25 20 5 8 56 55 45 201

B14 Ken Wright AA Adult Qld 223 40 41 38 16 43 24 36 17 58 83 65 74 313

B15 Craig Knox A Adult NSW 222 47 46 44 45 39 46.1 43 28.1 69 86 92.1 87 407.02

B16 Larry Murrell AA Adult NSW 243 44 42 38 36 46.1 44.1 29 7 62 90.1 86.1 67 348.02
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sun 2 Oct 2016

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
Medal 

1

Medal 

2

NSW 

Medal
Total

C3 Don Ruwoldt AA Adult Qld 222 41 35 23 14 44 34 24 16 67.1 85 69 47 298.01

C4 Darren Moy AA Adult Qld 30-30 44.1 39 38 44 43 35 49 24 51 87.1 74 87 367.01

C5 Paul James AA Adult NSW 218B 28 23 24 25 33 40 16 23 49 61 63 40 261

C6 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 222 47 45.1 32 34 30 34.1 44 14 33 77 79.2 76 313.02

C7 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218B 44.1 32.1 20 24 23 33 37 23 18 67.1 65.1 57 254.02

C8 Richard Cains AA Adult Tas 30 20 34 13 25 43.1 23 33 22 51 63.1 57 46 264.01

C9 Clinton Parker AAA Adult WA 222 47.1 47.1 44 46 33 46.2 28 32 69.1 80.1 93.3 72 392.05

C10 Jarod Moody A Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 40.1 38.1 34 34.1 41 39 44 42 50 81.1 77.1 78 362.03

C11 Brian Endersby A Adult WA 222 45.1 43.2 47.1 37 25 47.3 27 23 74 70.1 90.5 74.1 368.07

C12 Col Rees AA Adult ACT 30-30 43 46.1 35 46.1 38 43 44 21 68 81 89.1 79 384.02

C13 Timothy Rees AA Adult ACT 222 47.2 50.1 47.1 43.1 45.1 37 40 37 71 92.3 87.1 87.1 417.06

C14 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218B 44 41 44 41.1 45.1 45 44 21 46 89.1 86 88 371.02

C15 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 222 49.1 46 48.2 30 44 46.1 42 35.1 89.3 93.1 92.1 90.2 429.08

C16 Renee Parker B Ladies NSW 218B 30 40 27 27.1 17 0 23 13 46 47 40 50 223.01

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m SFP 13M AFP 5 min T4 100m GOAT LA4 Standing Post Rest 2 min T7 50m FERAL CAT LA7 Standing Unsupported 5 min

T2** 100m SFP 13M AFP 5 min T5* 50m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 5 min T8 50m LARGE RABBIT LA12 Standing Unsupported 3 sec exp

T3 100m BUFFALO HEAD LA1 AFP 5 min T6** 50m SFP 14N (7-10 only) Standing Unsupported 5 min T9 50m SFP 13M Standing Unsupported 15 sec
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW -  Mon 3 Oct 2016

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 Medal Total

A3 Allan  McDonald B Adult Qld 357M 20.2 25.1 25 38 29 19 45.1 45.2 201.04

A4 Jarod Moody C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 44.2 38 31.1 46 38 34 44.1 75.3 275.04

A5 Clinton Parker AA Adult WA 218B 41 14 25.1 40.1 40 38.1 17 66.1 215.03

A6 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 218B 43.1 45.1 35 47 40 40 49.4 78.1 299.06

A7 Timothy Rees AA Adult ACT 30-30 38.3 17 18 43 48 23 44.1 56.3 231.04

A8 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Qld 218B 7 7 23.1 30 36 0 5 30.1 108.01

A9 Bob Tulloch C Adult WA 357M 30.2 6 14 15 16 14 0 44.2 95.02

A10 Gwen Murrell B Ladies NSW 32-20 24 32 23 40 25 0 40.2 47 184.02

A11 Mick McDonnell AA Adult WA 25-35 44.1 37 19 47 47 25 42.2 63.1 261.03

A12 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 27.1 43.1 20 29 31 30 36.1 47.1 216.03

A13 Andrew Robson A Adult Qld 32-20 36.1 35 32 46 45 28 30 68.1 252.01

A14 Richard Cains B Adult Tas 218B 31 25 9 18 40 39 36.1 40 198.01

A15 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 25-35 49.4 45 35 38 49 41 17 84.4 274.04

A16 Riordon Wagner C Adult NSW 30-30 39.1 27 17.1 34 45 31 41.1 56.2 234.03

A17 Larry Murrell A Adult NSW 30-30 41.1 23 15 48 47 40 32 56.1 246.01

B3 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 34 44 18 39 49 22 41 52 247

B4 Col Rees AA Adult ACT 30-30 27 14 24 18 46 26.1 42.1 51 197.02

B5 Craig Knox B Adult NSW 30-30 44.1 40.1 25 44 46 25 46.2 69.1 270.04

B6 Brett Worner A Adult WA 30-30 47.2 34 28.1 48 49 17 43 75.3 266.03

B7 Wayne Rooney C Adult NSW 30-30 8 9 0 23 34 17 28 8 119

B8 Peter Tulloch AA Adult WA 38-55 40 18 25 44 40 42 43.1 65 252.01

B9 Peter Cohen AA Adult Qld 25-20 46.2 41 31 47.1 49 45 37 77.2 296.03

B10 Norm Coon A Adult WA 32-20 40.1 14 22 41 19 35 38.1 62.1 209.02

B11 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 218B 23 0 7 32 36 4 38.1 30 140.01

B12 Don Ruwoldt B Adult Qld 25-20 0 25 32 28 36 41.1 20 32 182.01

B13 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218B 33 32 36.1 43.1 38 30 42.1 69.1 254.03

B14 Jim Buckley AA Adult NSW 25-35 46 34 34 47.1 48 33 49.2 80 291.03

B15 Darren Moy AA Adult Qld 30-30 48.2 38 39.1 25.1 43 31 49.4 87.3 273.08

B16 Renee Parker C Ladies NSW 218B 34.1 30 8 44 38 16 25 42.1 195.01
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW -  Mon 3 Oct 2016

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 Medal Total

C3 Brett Jolly B Adult NSW 30-30 42 30 13 43 42 33 36 55 239

C4 Sue Knapp A Ladies WA 218B 32 40 12 38 45 28.1 32 44 227.01

C5 Kerry Guinea A Adult Qld 218B 38.1 45.1 27.1 42 45 26 41 65.2 264.03

C6 Jim Ellis AA Adult NSW 218B 34.1 25 33 48 49 20 40 67.1 249.01

C7 Joel Evans AA Adult WA 25-35 40 27 25 48 50 34 46.1 65 270.01

C8 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 218B 19 0 8 38 8 0 46.2 27 119.02

C9 Geoff Thomas A Adult ACT 30-30 25 35 7 24 39 12 37 32 179

C10 Allan Wilkin A Adult WA 218B 32 17 25 18 41 32 39.1 57 204.01

C11 Paul James A Adult NSW 30-30 23 7 25.1 32 45 24 34.1 48.1 190.02

C12 Scott Wagner A Adult NSW 30-30 47.3 31 18 48.1 50 18 42.2 65.3 254.06

C13 Kim Knapp A Adult WA 218B 43.1 23 37.1 36 38 35 34 80.2 246.02

C14 Brian Endersby C Adult WA 25-20 10 35.1 26 41 32 18 23 36 185.01

C15 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 25-35 35 38 32 47 49 15 40 67 256

C16 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 25-20 0 6 23 22 23 6 0 23 80

0

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m SMALL BEAR LA2 AFP 5 min T4 50m BUFFALO HEAD LA1 Sitting Post Rest 2 min T7 25m SMALL BEAR LA2 Standing Unsupported 15 sec

T2 100m GOAT LA4 Standing Post Rest 2 min T5 50m FERAL CAT LA7 Kneeling Post Rest 2 min

T3* 50m FOX HEAD LA3 Standing Unsupported 5 min T6 50m PIG LA6 Standing Unsupported 3 sec exp
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sat 1 Oct 2016

Open Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Darren Moy AA Adult Qld 22LR 433.01

2 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 22LR 427.05

3 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 22M 415.01

4 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 22M 404.04

5 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 22M 395.01

6 Clinton Parker AAA Adult WA 22M 391.04

7 Brett Jolly A Adult NSW 22LR 391.02

8 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 22M 388.02

9 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 22M 375.01

10 Joel Evans AA Adult WA 22M 371

11 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 22M 370

12 Jarod Moody A Jnr >=15 NSW 22LR 370

13 Peter Cohen AA Adult Qld 22LR 367.03

14 Col Rees AA Adult ACT 22LR 366.03

15 Ken Wright AA Adult Qld 22LR 365.02

16 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 22LR 364.02

17 Andrew Robson AA Adult Qld 22LR 360.01

18 Don Ruwoldt AA Adult Qld 22LR 344

19 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 22LR 343.01

20 Timothy Rees AA Adult ACT 22LR 339.01

21 Renee Parker B Ladies NSW 22LR 337

22 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 22LR 328.02

23 Geoff Thomas AA Adult ACT 22LR 324.02

24 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 324

25 Norm Coon AA Adult WA 22LR 323.02

26 Paul James AA Adult NSW 22LR 322.01

27 Scott Wagner AA Adult NSW 22M 321.03

28 Allan Wilkin AA Adult WA 22LR 318

29 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 22LR 313

30 Craig Knox A Adult NSW 22LR 306.03

31 Michael Wright A Adult Qld 22LR 302.03

32 Larry Murrell AA Adult NSW 22LR 300.02

33 Richard Cains AA Adult Tas 22LR 287

34 Wayne Rooney C Adult NSW 22LR 280

35 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 22LR 279.01

36 Brian Endersby A Adult WA 22M 269

37 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 22LR 263.01

38 Gwen Murrell A Ladies NSW 22LR 261.01

39 Peter Tulloch A Adult WA 22M 256.01

40 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 22LR 233

41 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Qld 22LR 205.02

42 Bob Tulloch C Adult WA 22M 150.01

43 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 149.02

44 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 22LR 101.01
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Ladies Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Renee Parker B Ladies NSW 22LR 337

2 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 22LR 328.02

3 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 324

4 Gwen Murrell A Ladies NSW 22LR 261.01

5 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Qld 22LR 205.02

6 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 149.02

7 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 22LR 101.01

Junior 15 and Over Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Jarod Moody A Jnr >=15 NSW 22LR 370

2 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 22LR 263.01

3 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 22LR 233

Juniors Under 15

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 22LR 101.01

SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sat 1 Oct 2016

Grade Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

AAA

1 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 22LR 427.05

2 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 22M 415.01

3 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 22M 404.04

4 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 22M 395.01

5 Clinton Parker AAA Adult WA 22M 391.04

6 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 22M 388.02

7 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 22M 375.01

8 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 22LR 364.02
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AA

1 Darren Moy AA Adult Qld 22LR 433.01

2 Joel Evans AA Adult WA 22M 371

3 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 22M 370

4 Peter Cohen AA Adult Qld 22LR 367.03

5 Col Rees AA Adult ACT 22LR 366.03

6 Ken Wright AA Adult Qld 22LR 365.02

7 Andrew Robson AA Adult Qld 22LR 360.01

8 Don Ruwoldt AA Adult Qld 22LR 344

9 Timothy Rees AA Adult ACT 22LR 339.01

10 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 22LR 328.02

11 Geoff Thomas AA Adult ACT 22LR 324.02

12 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 324

13 Norm Coon AA Adult WA 22LR 323.02

14 Paul James AA Adult NSW 22LR 322.01

15 Scott Wagner AA Adult NSW 22M 321.03

16 Allan Wilkin AA Adult WA 22LR 318

17 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 22LR 313

18 Larry Murrell AA Adult NSW 22LR 300.02

19 Richard Cains AA Adult Tas 22LR 287

20 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 22LR 279.01

A

1 Brett Jolly A Adult NSW 22LR 391.02

2 Jarod Moody A Jnr >=15 NSW 22LR 370

3 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 22LR 343.01

4 Craig Knox A Adult NSW 22LR 306.03

5 Michael Wright A Adult Qld 22LR 302.03

6 Brian Endersby A Adult WA 22M 269

7 Gwen Murrell A Ladies NSW 22LR 261.01

8 Peter Tulloch A Adult WA 22M 256.01

B

1 Renee Parker B Ladies NSW 22LR 337

2 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Qld 22LR 205.02

C

1 Wayne Rooney C Adult NSW 22LR 280

2 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 22LR 263.01

3 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 22LR 233

4 Bob Tulloch C Adult WA 22M 150.01

5 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 149.02

6 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 22LR 101.01
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sun 2 Oct 2016

Open Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 222 455.05

2 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 222 445.04

3 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 222 438.06

4 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 6x45 433.03

5 Joel Evans AA Adult WA 222 432.03

6 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 222 429.08

7 Timothy Rees AA Adult ACT 222 417.06

8 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 6x48 413.04

9 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 223 409.03

10 Craig Knox A Adult NSW 222 407.02

11 Norm Coon AA Adult WA 222 396.04

12 Clinton Parker AAA Adult WA 222 392.05

13 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 243 388.07

14 Col Rees AA Adult ACT 30-30 384.02

15 Scott Wagner AA Adult NSW 222 380.08

16 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218B 371.02

17 Brian Endersby A Adult WA 222 368.07

18 Darren Moy AA Adult Qld 30-30 367.01

19 Peter Tulloch A Adult WA 38-55 366.04

20 Jarod Moody A Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 362.03

21 Larry Murrell AA Adult NSW 243 348.02

22 Allan Wilkin AA Adult WA 218B 338.01

23 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 218B 337.04

24 Peter Cohen AA Adult Qld 25-20 336

25 Brett Jolly A Adult NSW 30-30 334.03

26 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 329.03

27 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 222 313.02

28 Ken Wright AA Adult Qld 223 313

29 Don Ruwoldt AA Adult Qld 222 298.01

30 Andrew Robson AA Adult Qld 25-20 297

31 Gwen Murrell A Ladies NSW 223 288.01

32 Geoff Thomas AA Adult ACT 30-30 288

33 Richard Cains AA Adult Tas 30 264.01

34 Paul James AA Adult NSW 218B 261

35 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218B 254.02

36 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 218B 225.02

37 Renee Parker B Ladies NSW 218B 223.01

38 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 211

39 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Qld 218B 201

40 Bob Tulloch C Adult WA 357 181.01

41 Wayne Rooney C Adult NSW 30-30 164.02

42 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 223 138
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Ladies Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 218B 337.04

2 Gwen Murrell A Ladies NSW 223 288.01

3 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218B 254.02

4 Renee Parker B Ladies NSW 218B 223.01

5 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Qld 218B 201

6 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 223 138

Junior 15 and Over Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Jarod Moody A Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 362.03

2 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 218B 225.02

3 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 211

Junior Under 15 Scores Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 223 138
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sun 2 Oct 2016

Grade Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

AAA

1 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 222 455.05

2 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 222 445.04

3 Mick McDonnell AAA Adult WA 222 438.06

4 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 6x45 433.03

5 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 222 429.08

6 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 6x48 413.04

7 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 223 409.03

8 Clinton Parker AAA Adult WA 222 392.05

AA

1 Joel Evans AA Adult WA 222 432.03

2 Timothy Rees AA Adult ACT 222 417.06

3 Norm Coon AA Adult WA 222 396.04

4 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 243 388.07

5 Col Rees AA Adult ACT 30-30 384.02

6 Scott Wagner AA Adult NSW 222 380.08

7 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218B 371.02

8 Darren Moy AA Adult Qld 30-30 367.01

9 Larry Murrell AA Adult NSW 243 348.02

10 Allan Wilkin AA Adult WA 218B 338.01

11 Sue Knapp AA Ladies WA 218B 337.04

12 Peter Cohen AA Adult Qld 25-20 336

13 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 222 313.02

14 Ken Wright AA Adult Qld 223 313

15 Don Ruwoldt AA Adult Qld 222 298.01

16 Andrew Robson AA Adult Qld 25-20 297

17 Geoff Thomas AA Adult ACT 30-30 288

18 Richard Cains AA Adult Tas 30 264.01

19 Paul James AA Adult NSW 218B 261

20 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218B 254.02

A

1 Craig Knox A Adult NSW 222 407.02

2 Brian Endersby A Adult WA 222 368.07

3 Peter Tulloch A Adult WA 38-55 366.04

4 Jarod Moody A Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 362.03

5 Brett Jolly A Adult NSW 30-30 334.03

6 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 329.03

7 Gwen Murrell A Ladies NSW 223 288.01

B

1 Renee Parker B Ladies NSW 218B 223.01

2 Josephine Guinea B Ladies Qld 218B 201

C

1 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 218B 225.02

2 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 211

3 Bob Tulloch C Adult WA 357 181.01

4 Wayne Rooney C Adult NSW 30-30 164.02

5 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 223 138
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW -  Mon 3 Oct 2016

Open Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 218B 299.06

2 Peter Cohen AA Adult Qld 25-20 296.03

3 Jim Buckley AA Adult NSW 25-35 291.03

4 Jarod Moody C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 275.04

5 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 25-35 274.04

6 Darren Moy AA Adult Qld 30-30 273.08

7 Craig Knox B Adult NSW 30-30 270.04

8 Joel Evans AA Adult WA 25-35 270.01

9 Brett Worner A Adult WA 30-30 266.03

10 Kerry Guinea A Adult Qld 218B 264.03

11 Mick McDonnell AA Adult WA 25-35 261.03

12 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 25-35 256

13 Scott Wagner A Adult NSW 30-30 254.06

14 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218B 254.03

15 Andrew Robson A Adult Qld 32-20 252.01

16 Peter Tulloch AA Adult WA 38-55 252.01

17 Jim Ellis AA Adult NSW 218B 249.01

18 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 247

19 Kim Knapp A Adult WA 218B 246.02

20 Larry Murrell A Adult NSW 30-30 246.01

21 Brett Jolly B Adult NSW 30-30 239

22 Riordon Wagner C Adult NSW 30-30 234.03

23 Timothy Rees AA Adult ACT 30-30 231.04

24 Sue Knapp A Ladies WA 218B 227.01

25 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 216.03

26 Clinton Parker AA Adult WA 218B 215.03

27 Norm Coon A Adult WA 32-20 209.02

28 Allan Wilkin A Adult WA 218B 204.01

29 Allan  McDonald B Adult Qld 357M 201.04

30 Richard Cains B Adult Tas 218B 198.01

31 Col Rees AA Adult ACT 30-30 197.02

32 Renee Parker C Ladies NSW 218B 195.01

33 Paul James A Adult NSW 30-30 190.02

34 Brian Endersby C Adult WA 25-20 185.01

35 Gwen Murrell B Ladies NSW 32-20 184.02

36 Don Ruwoldt B Adult Qld 25-20 182.01

37 Geoff Thomas A Adult ACT 30-30 179

38 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 218B 140.01

39 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 218B 119.02

40 Wayne Rooney C Adult NSW 30-30 119

41 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Qld 218B 108.01

42 Bob Tulloch C Adult WA 357M 95.02
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Ladies Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 1 254.03

2 Sue Knapp A Ladies WA 218B 227.01

3 Renee Parker C Ladies NSW 218B 195.01

4 Gwen Murrell B Ladies NSW 32-20 184.02

5 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 218B 140.01

6 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Qld 218B 108.01

7 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 25-20 80

Junior 15 and Over Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Jarod Moody C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 275.04

2 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 216.03

3 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 218B 119.02

Juniors Under 15

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 22LR 101.01

Page 15 of 24 



SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW -  Mon 3 Oct 2016

Grade Ranking

Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

AAA

1 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 218B 299.06

2 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 25-35 274.04

AA

1 Peter Cohen AA Adult Qld 25-20 296.03

2 Jim Buckley AA Adult NSW 25-35 291.03

3 Darren Moy AA Adult Qld 30-30 273.08

4 Joel Evans AA Adult WA 25-35 270.01

5 Mick McDonnell AA Adult WA 25-35 261.03

6 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 25-35 256

7 Peter Tulloch AA Adult WA 38-55 252.01

8 Jim Ellis AA Adult NSW 218B 249.01

9 Timothy Rees AA Adult ACT 30-30 231.04

10 Clinton Parker AA Adult WA 218B 215.03

11 Col Rees AA Adult ACT 30-30 197.02

A

1 Brett Worner A Adult WA 30-30 266.03

2 Kerry Guinea A Adult Qld 218B 264.03

3 Scott Wagner A Adult NSW 30-30 254.06

4 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218B 254.03

5 Andrew Robson A Adult Qld 32-20 252.01

6 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 247

7 Kim Knapp A Adult WA 218B 246.02

8 Larry Murrell A Adult NSW 30-30 246.01

9 Sue Knapp A Ladies WA 218B 227.01

10 Norm Coon A Adult WA 32-20 209.02

11 Allan Wilkin A Adult WA 218B 204.01

12 Paul James A Adult NSW 30-30 190.02

13 Geoff Thomas A Adult ACT 30-30 179

B

1 Craig Knox B Adult NSW 30-30 270.04

2 Brett Jolly B Adult NSW 30-30 239

3 Allan  McDonald B Adult Qld 357M 201.04

4 Richard Cains B Adult Tas 218B 198.01

5 Gwen Murrell B Ladies NSW 32-20 184.02

6 Don Ruwoldt B Adult Qld 25-20 182.01

C

1 Jarod Moody C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 275.04

2 Riordon Wagner C Adult NSW 30-30 234.03

3 Nicholas McClaren C Jnr >=15 NSW 30-30 216.03

4 Renee Parker C Ladies NSW 218B 195.01

5 Brian Endersby C Adult WA 25-20 185.01

6 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 218B 140.01

7 Aden Moy C Jnr >=15 Qld 218B 119.02

8 Wayne Rooney C Adult NSW 30-30 119

9 Josephine Guinea C Ladies Qld 218B 108.01

10 Bob Tulloch C Adult WA 357M 95.02

11 Tarshya Moore C Ladies <15 NSW 25-20 80
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2016 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
Northern Rivers Branch NSW

Two Gun Open Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Steve Hurley 415.01 455.05 870.06

2 Don Chesworth 427.05 433.03 860.08

3 Brett Worner 388.02 445.04 833.06

4 Jim Buckley 395.01 429.08 824.09

5 Jim Ellis 404.04 413.04 817.08

6 Mick McDonnell 375.01 438.06 813.07

7 Joel Evans 371 432.03 803.03

8 Darren Moy 433.01 367.01 800.02

9 Clinton Parker 391.04 392.05 783.09

10 Kim Knapp 364.02 409.03 773.05

11 Kevin Barrington 370 388.07 758.07

12 Timothy Rees 339.01 417.06 756.07

13 Col Rees 366.03 384.02 750.05

14 Jarod Moody 370 362.03 732.03

15 Brett Jolly 391.02 334.03 725.05

16 Norm Coon 323.02 396.04 719.06

17 Craig Knox 306.03 407.02 713.05

18 Peter Cohen 367.03 336 703.03

19 Scott Wagner 321.03 380.08 701.11

20 Kerry Guinea 313 371.02 684.02

21 Ken Wright 365.02 313 678.02

22 Glenn Rickard 343.01 329.03 672.04

23 Sue Knapp 328.02 337.04 665.06

24 Andrew Robson 360.01 297 657.01

25 Allan Wilkin 318 338.01 656.01

26 Larry Murrell 300.02 348.02 648.04

27 Don Ruwoldt 344 298.01 642.01

28 Brian Endersby 269 368.07 637.07

29 Peter Tulloch 256.01 366.04 622.05

30 Geoff Thomas 324.02 288 612.02

31 Allan  McDonald 279.01 313.02 592.03

32 Paul James 322.01 261 583.01

33 Julie Chesworth 324 254.02 578.02

34 Renee Parker 337 223.01 560.01

35 Richard Cains 287 264.01 551.01

36 Gwen Murrell 261.01 288.01 549.02

37 Nicholas McClaren 263.01 211 474.01

38 Aden Moy 233 225.02 458.02

39 Wayne Rooney 280 164.02 444.02

40 Josephine Guinea 205.02 201 406.02

41 Bob Tulloch 150.01 181.01 331.02

42 Michael Wright 302.03 302.03

43 Tarshya Moore 101.01 138 239.01

44 Robyn Barrington 149.02 149.02
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Two Gun Ladies Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Sue Knapp 328.02 337.04 665.06

2 Julie Chesworth 324 254.02 578.02

3 Renee Parker 337 223.01 560.01

4 Gwen Murrell 261.01 288.01 549.02

5 Josephine Guinea 205.02 201 406.02

6 Tarshya Moore 101.01 138 239.01

7 Robyn Barrington 149.02 149.02

Two Gun Junior 15 and Over Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Jarod Moody 370 362.03 732.03

2 Nicholas McClaren 263.01 211 474.01

3 Aden Moy 233 225.02 458.02

Two Gun Junior Under 15

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Tarshya Moore 101.01 138 239.01
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2016 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
Northern Rivers Branch NSW

Three Gun Open Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Steve Hurley 415.01 455.05 299.06 1169.12

2 Don Chesworth 427.05 433.03 274.04 1134.12

3 Jim Buckley 395.01 429.08 291.03 1115.12

4 Brett Worner 388.02 445.04 266.03 1099.09

5 Mick McDonnell 375.01 438.06 261.03 1074.10

6 Darren Moy 433.01 367.01 273.08 1073.10

7 Joel Evans 371 432.03 270.01 1073.04

8 Jim Ellis 404.04 413.04 249.01 1066.09

9 Kim Knapp 364.02 409.03 246.02 1019.07

10 Kevin Barrington 370 388.07 256 1014.07

11 Jarod Moody 370 362.03 275.04 1007.07

12 Peter Cohen 367.03 336 296.03 999.06

13 Clinton Parker 391.04 392.05 215.03 998.12

14 Timothy Rees 339.01 417.06 231.04 987.11

15 Craig Knox 306.03 407.02 270.04 983.09

16 Brett Jolly 391.02 334.03 239 964.05

17 Scott Wagner 321.03 380.08 254.06 955.17

18 Kerry Guinea 313 371.02 264.03 948.05

19 Col Rees 366.03 384.02 197.02 947.07

20 Norm Coon 323.02 396.04 209.02 928.08

21 Glenn Rickard 343.01 329.03 247 919.04

22 Andrew Robson 360.01 297 252.01 909.02

23 Larry Murrell 300.02 348.02 246.01 894.05

24 Sue Knapp 328.02 337.04 227.01 892.07

25 Peter Tulloch 256.01 366.04 252.01 874.06

26 Allan Wilkin 318 338.01 204.01 860.02

27 Julie Chesworth 324 254.02 254.03 832.05

28 Don Ruwoldt 344 298.01 182.01 824.02

29 Brian Endersby 269 368.07 185.01 822.08

30 Allan  McDonald 279.01 313.02 201.04 793.07

31 Geoff Thomas 324.02 288 179 791.02

32 Paul James 322.01 261 190.02 773.03

33 Renee Parker 337 223.01 195.01 755.02

34 Richard Cains 287 264.01 198.01 749.02

35 Gwen Murrell 261.01 288.01 184.02 733.04

36 Nicholas McClaren 263.01 211 216.03 690.04

37 Ken Wright 365.02 313 678.02

38 Aden Moy 233 225.02 119.02 577.04

39 Wayne Rooney 280 164.02 119 563.02

40 Josephine Guinea 205.02 201 108.01 514.03

41 Bob Tulloch 150.01 181.01 95.02 426.04

42 Tarshya Moore 101.01 138 80 319.01

43 Michael Wright 302.03 302.03

44 Robyn Barrington 149.02 140.01 289.03

45 Riordon Wagner 234.03 234.03
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Three Gun Ladies Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Sue Knapp 328.02 337.04 227.01 892.07

2 Julie Chesworth 324.00 254.02 254.03 832.05

3 Renee Parker 337.00 223.01 195.01 755.02

4 Gwen Murrell 261.01 288.01 184.02 733.04

5 Josephine Guinea 205.02 201 108.01 514.03

7 Tarshya Moore 101.01 138 80 319.01

Three Gun Junior 15 and Over Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Jarod Moody 370.00 362.03 275.04 1007.07

2 Nicholas McClaren 263.01 211 216.03 690.04

3 Aden Moy 233.00 225.02 119.02 577.04

Three Gun Junior Under 15

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Tarshya Moore 101.01 138 80 319.01
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Northern Rivers Branch NSW

Score Summary

SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sat 1 Oct 2016
Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Darren Moy 433.01 Don Chesworth 427.05 Steve Hurley 415.01

Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Renee Parker 337 Sue Knapp 328.02 Julie Chesworth 324

Juniors 15 and over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarod Moody 370 Nicholas McClaren 263.01 Aden Moy 233

Juniors under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Tarshya Moore 101.01     

AAA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Don Chesworth 427.05 Steve Hurley 415.01 Jim Ellis 404.04

AA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Darren Moy 433.01 Joel Evans 371 Kevin Barrington 370

A Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Brett Jolly 391.02 Jarod Moody 370 Glenn Rickard 343.01

B Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Second Score Name Score

Renee Parker 337 Josephine Guinea 205.02   

C Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Wayne Rooney 280 Nicholas McClaren 263.01 Aden Moy 233

Event

100m IPSU 50M - IPSU (7-10) 25M - IPSU (7-10) RAPID FIRE

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Don Chesworth 93.3 Don Chesworth 92 Darren Moy 91

2016 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW Sun 2 Oct 2016
Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 455.05 Brett Worner 445.04 Mick McDonnell 438.06

Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sue Knapp 337.04 Gwen Murrell 288.01 Julie Chesworth 254.02

Juniors 15 and over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarod Moody 362.03 Aden Moy 225.02 Nicholas McClaren 211

Juniors under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Tarshya Moore 138     

AAA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 455.05 Brett Worner 445.04 Mick McDonnell 438.06

AA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Joel Evans 432.03 Timothy Rees 417.06 Norm Coon 396.04

A Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Craig Knox 407.02 Brian Endersby 368.07 Peter Tulloch 366.04

B Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Renee Parker 223.01 Josephine Guinea 201   

C Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Aden Moy 225.02 Nicholas McClaren 211 Bob Tulloch 181.01

Event

100m IPSU 50M - IPSU (7-10) 50M - IPSU (7-10) RAPID FIRE

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Don Chesworth 99.2 Brett Worner 92.1 Jim Buckley 89.3
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE Northern Rivers Branch NSW -  Mon 3 Oct 2016
Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 299.06 Peter Cohen 296.03 Jim Buckley 291.03

Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Julie Chesworth 254.03 Sue Knapp 227.01 Renee Parker 195.01

Juniors 15 and over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarod Moody 275.04 Nicholas McClaren 216.03 Aden Moy 119.02

Juniors under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Tarshya Moore 101.01     

AAA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 299.06 Don Chesworth 274.04   

AA Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Peter Cohen 296.03 Jim Buckley 291.03 Darren Moy 273.08

A Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Brett Worner 266.03 Kerry Guinea 264.03 Scott Wagner 254.06

B Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Craig Knox 270.04 Brett Jolly 239 Allan  McDonald 201.04

C Grade

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarod Moody 275.04 Riordon Wagner 234.03 Nicholas McClaren 216.03

Event

100m Bear 50M - Fox Head 25m RAPID FIRE

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Don Chesworth 49.4 Darren Moy 39.1 Steve Hurley 49.4
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2016 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
Two Gun

Two Gun Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 870.06 Don Chesworth 860.08 Brett Worner 833.06

Two Gun Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sue Knapp 665.06 Julie Chesworth 578.02 Renee Parker 560.01

Two Gun Junior 15 and Over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarod Moody 732.03 Nicholas McClaren 474.01 Aden Moy 458.02

Two Gun Junior Under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Tarshya Moore 239.01

Three Gun
Three Gun Open

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Steve Hurley 1169.12 Don Chesworth 1134.12 Jim Buckley 1115.12

Three Gun Ladies

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Sue Knapp 892.07 Julie Chesworth 832.05 Renee Parker 755.02

Three Gun Junior 15 and Over

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Jarod Moody 1007.07 Nicholas McClaren 690.04 Aden Moy 577.04

Three Gun Junior Under 15

First Second Third

Name Score Name Score Name Score

Tarshya Moore 101.01

National Lever Action Teams Match 2015
POSITION TEAM FERAL CAT RABBIT TOTAL

1 WA 49 44 191.4

2 QLD 49 46 182.2

3 NSW 48 37.1 179.2

4 ACT 47 27 162.1

5 TAS 43 36 158

FOX HEAD

49.3

46.1

BUFF HEAD

49.1

41.1

48.1

45

43

46

43.1

36
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